consisting of a minimum of five hundred (500) classroom hours from a school approved by the Committee,

may be substituted for one (1) year of experience. (3)  A  vocational  diploma  certifying  completion  of  a

formal  plumbing  educational program approved by the Committee, consisting of a minimum of three

hundred and seventy five (375) classroom hours from a school approved by the Committee, may be

substituted for three-fourths (3/4) of a year, or nine months of experience. (4)  A  vocational  diploma

certifying  completion  of  a  formal  plumbing  educational program approved by the Committee, consisting

of a minimum of three hundred and thirty four (334) classroom hours from a school approved by the

Committee, may be substituted for two-thirds (2/3) of a year, or eight months of experience. (5)  A  vocational

diploma  certifying  completion  of  a  formal  plumbing  educational program approved by the Committee,